1
D-100 Application DiagramsApplication NoteApplication NoteApplication NoteApplication NoteApplication Note
C-225C-225C-225C-225C-225
101  Adsorption with flowing Gas101  Adsorption with flowing Gas101  Adsorption with flowing Gas101  Adsorption with flowing Gas101  Adsorption with flowing Gas
The purpose of an adsorption ex-
periment is to determine the amount
of a gas that is adsorbed on the sur-
face of the sample. This usually re-

48 mm
54 mm
Pyrex
Pyrex
Quartz
Mullite
213 mm
500 mm
280 mm
550 mm
550 °C
550 °C
1100 °C
1700 °C
4
104 TGA104 TGA104 TGA104 TGA104 TGA
The purpose of a TGA experiment
is to measure the decomposition of
a material during controlled heating.
This usually requires a furnace con-

2716-01
8517-01
Pyrex
Quartz
Mullite
550 °C
1100 °C
1700 °C
585 mm
825 mm
825 mm
54 mm
48 mm
48 mm
5
105 TGA105 TGA105 TGA105 TGA105 TGA
The purpose of a TGA experiment
is to measure the decomposition of
a material during controlled heating.
This usually requires a furnace con-

be able to supply a system that can
be attached to the KF NW25 vacuum
take-off tube. For more information
about using vacuum with recording
balances refer to Thermo Scientific
paper  No.1710.
For more detailed information con-
cerning the D-100, please refer to the
Thermo Scientific RECORDING
BALANCES Product Note. For
information concerning the many
accessories available, please refer
to the Consolidated Accessory
Brochure.
6
106 TGA106 TGA106 TGA106 TGA106 TGA
The purpose of a TGA experiment
is to measure the decomposition of
a material during controlled heating.
This usually requires a furnace con-

the Consolidated Accessory
Brochure.
D-100: Flowing non-corrosive gas, large sample.
The following components are used for this setup:
Balance: Model D-100
Stand: General Purpose No.3405-01
Port Cap: N.2481-01
Vacuum Take-off Tube: Elbow No.13364-01
Temperature Input Module (not shown): No12986-01
Sample Tubes:
Tube No.      Material      Temperature      Length         Diameter
2487-01      Pyrex        550 °C               585 mm      54 mm
2716-01      Quartz        1100 °C             825 mm      48 mm
8517-01       Mullite       1700 °C             825 mm      48 mm
7
107 TGA107 TGA107 TGA107 TGA107 TGA
The purpose of a TGA experiment
is to measure the decomposition of
a material during controlled heating.
This usually requires a furnace con-

Brochure.
D-100: Large sample
The following components are used for this setup:
Balance: Model D-100
Stand: General Purpose No.3405-01
Port Cap: N.2481-01
Vacuum Take-off Tube: Elbow No.13364-01
Temperature Input Module (not shown): No12986-01
Sample Tubes:
Tube No.      Material      Temperature       Length        Diameter
2482-01       Pyrex        550 °C                213 mm      54 mm
2483-01       Pyrex        550 °C                500 mm      54 mm
2485-01       Quartz        1100 °C              280 mm      48 mm
2486-01       Mullite        1700 °C              550 mm      54 mm
8
108 TGA108 TGA108 TGA108 TGA108 TGA
The purpose of a TGA experiment
is to measure the decomposition of
a material during controlled heating.
This usually requires a furnace con-